Cover Page

Harding Loevner LP

400 Crossing Boulevard Fourth Floor Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (908) 218-7900 www.hardingloevner.com

March 27, 2024

This Brochure provides information about the qualifications and business practices of Harding Loevner LP ("we", "us", "our", "Harding Loevner"). If you have any questions about the contents of this Brochure, please call us at (908) 218-7900 or send an email to info@hlmnet.com.

The information in this Brochure has not been approved or verified by the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") or by any state securities authority.

Additional information about Harding Loevner is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Harding Loevner is an investment adviser registered under the *Investment Advisers Act of 1940*, but such registration does not imply that our people or we have a certain level of skill or training.

Material Changes

There are no material changes from our preceding Brochure dated March 24, 2023.